NTCLE400, NTCLS100, NTCLP100/2381 641 .....
Vishay BCcomponents
NTC Thermistors, Special Long Lead Sensors
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com Document Number: 29060
118 Revision: 28-May-10
Notes
(1) Response time in silicone oil MS 200/50. This is the time needed
for the sensor to reach 63.2 % of the total temperature difference

(5) The specified catalog numbers refer to products with L = 400 mm, without connector and adopt UL-2468.AWG24 wire.
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
PARAMETER VALUE UNIT
Resistance value at 25 °C (R25) 2.2 to 100 kΩ
Tolerance on R25 - value (3) ± 3 %
Tolerance on B25/85 - value ± 1.5 or ± 0.75 %
B25/85 - value 3977 to 4190 K
Maximum dissipation 250 mW
Dissipation factor:
NTCLE400... 6.0 mW/K
NTCLS100... 8.0 mW/K
NTCLP100... 6.0 mW/K
Response time (1):
NTCLE400... ≈ 7 s
NTCLS100... ≈ 15 s
NTCLP100... ≈ 10 s
Operating temperature range:
at zero dissipation
(continuously) - 40 to + 85 °C
at maximum dissipation 0 to + 50 °C
Climatic category 40/085/56
Weight
NTCLE400... ≈ 4 g
NTCLS100... ≈ 6 g
NTCLP100... ≈ 6 g
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING INFORMATION
R25
(kΩ) B25/85 - VALUE
SAP PART AND ORDERING NUMBER (4)(5) 12NC NUMBER 2381 641 .....
EPOXY
TYPE
SLEEVED
TYPE
PIPE
TYPE
EPOXY-COATED
TYPE
SLEEVED
TYPE
BRASS-PIPE
TYPE
2.2 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3222H NTCLS100E3222H NTCLP100E3222H 26222 36222 46222
4.7 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3472H NTCLS100E3472H NTCLP100E3472H 26472 36472 46472
5 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3502H NTCLS100E3502H NTCLP100E3502H 26502 36502 46502
10 3977K ± 0.75 % NTCLE400E3103H NTCLS100E3103H NTCLP100E3103H 26103 36103 46103
47 4090K ± 1.5 % NTCLE400E3473H NTCLS100E3473H NTCLP100E3473H 26473 36473 46473
100 4190K ± 1.5 % NTCLE400E3104H NTCLS100E3104H NTCLP100E3104H 26104 36104 46104
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
NTCLE400, NTCLS100, NTCLP100/2381 641
NTC Thermistors, Special Long
Lead Sensors
Vishay BCcomponents
Document Number: 29060 For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com www.vishay.com